

**Employees State Insurance Corp.
Vs. Balraj Singh & anr.**

RSA No. 75 of 2024

23.4.2024 Present: Ms. Ritu Raj Sharma, Advocate, for
the appellants.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G., for
respondents No. 3 and 4.

CMP No. 5074 of 2024

For the reasons stated in the
application, delay in re-filing the appeal, is
ordered to be condoned. The application stands
disposed of.

RSA No. 75 of 2024

Mr. H.S. Rawat, learned Additional
Advocate General appears and waives service of
notice on behalf of respondents No. 3 and 4.

Notice be issued to respondents No. 1
and 2, on steps being taken within a week,
returnable for 21.5.2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 23, 2024
(kalpana)