

**Employees State Insurance Corporation vs.
Balraj Singh & Anr.**

RSA No.75 of 2024

24.05.2024 Present: Ms. Ritu Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.
Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.3 and 4.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list the matter for hearing on admission after three weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

May 24, 2024
(subhash)