

Employees State Insurance Corporation vs. Balraj Singh and another

**RSA No. 75 of 2024**

18.07.2024 Present: Mr. Sumit Raj Sharma, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondents No. 3 and 4.

As prayed for, list for consideration on admission after three weeks. In the meanwhile, record of the learned Courts below be requisitioned.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

July 18, 2024  
(narender)