

Employees State Insurance Corporation vs. Balraj Singh and
another

RSA No. 75 of 2024

12.09.2024 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate for respondents No. 1 and 2.
Mr. Rahul Thakur, DAG for respondents No. 3 and 4.

Record has been received. Learned Counsel for the parties pray for and are permitted to peruse the same.

The Court stands informed that there is another appeal arising out of the same judgment filed by the State. Accordingly, a prayer has been made that let both the appeals be heard together for admission.

List this appeal for the purpose of admission alongwith RSA No. 219 of 2023.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 12, 2024
(narender)