

State of H.P. & ors. Vs. Balraj Slingsh & anr.

**RSA Nos. 219 of 2023
and 75 of 2024**

RSA No. 219 of 2023

20.11.2024 Present: Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G. with Ms. Ranjana Patial, Dy. A.G., for the appellants-State.

Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate, for the respondents.

RSA No. 75 of 2024

Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G. with Ms. Ranjana Patial, Dy. A.G., for respondents No. 3 and 4.

CMP No. 14305 of 2023 in RSA No. 219 of 2023

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that due to technical defect, he wants to withdraw the present application, with liberty to file fresh application, under the appropriate provisions of law. Permission granted.

Consequently, the present petition is dismissed as withdrawn, with the liberty, as aforesaid.

CMP No. 14306 of 2023 in RSA No.
219 of 2023

Pleadings be completed, on or before
the next date of hearing. List alongwith main
appeal, at the time of final hearing.

RSA Nos. 219 of 2023 and 75 of
2024

List on 21.12.2024.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

November 20, 2024
(kalpana)