

State of H.P. & Ors. Vs. Balraj Singh & Anr.
a/w connected matter

**RSAs No.219 of 2023
And 75 of 2024**

RSA No.219 of 2023

21.12.2024

Present: Mr. H.S. Rawat and Mr. Mohinder Zharaick,
Additional Advocates General, for the
appellants.

Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate for the
respondents.

RSA No.75 of 2024

Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate for the
appellant.

Mr. Vikran Chandel, Advocate for respondents
No.1 and 2.

Mr. H.S. Rawat and Mr. Mohinder Zharaick,
Additional Advocates General for respondents
No.3 and 4.

**CMP No.14306 of 2023 in RSA No.219 of
2023**

Let, pleadings, in this application, be
completed, within a period of eight weeks.

**CMP No.24978 of 2024 in RSA No.219 of
2023**

Reply to the application, if any, be filed, within
a period of eight weeks.

List after winter vacation.

December 21, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**