

**State of Himachal Pradesh and others vs. Balraj Singh
and another a/w connected matter**

RSA No.219 of 2023 a/w RSA No.75 of 2024

15.12.2025 Present: Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants/ State, in RSA No.219 of 2023 and for respondents No.3 and 4, in RSA No.75 of 2024.

Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate, for respondents, in RSA No.219 of 2023 and for respondents No.1 and 2 in RSA No.75 of 2024.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant, in RSA No.75 of 2024.

CMP No.14306 of 2023 in RSA No.219 of 2023

The right to file reply on behalf of the non-applicants was closed vide order dated 04.11.2025. However, it appears that on the said date, the non-applicants had filed their reply in the Registry. In view thereof, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the non-applicants seeks time to move an appropriate application for recall of order dated 04.11.2025.

Let the needful be done within two weeks. List thereafter.

December 15, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**